
Store Name Area State Address Website / Social Media

First Player Canada AB #120, 1212 34 Ave SE, Calgary, AB T2G1V7 www.firstplayer.ca

Wizard's Loft Canada AB 110-5201 54 Ave, Red Deer, Alberta, Canada, T4N5K5 https://www.facebook.com/WizardsLoft

HPW CARDS INC. Canada AB 10553 Kingsway NW Edmonton Alberta T6W 4K2 https://hpwcards.com/

Common Box Games Canada AB 8932 118 Ave NW, Edmonton, AB, T5B0T6 https://commonboxgames.com

dreamESCAPE Gaming Canada AB 5205 50th Ave #6Leduc, AB T9E 6T2 www.dreamescapegaming.com

Bento Gaming Canada AB 260300 Writing Creek Cres, Unit F6, Rocky View County, AB, T4A 0X8 www.bentogaming.com

Tactical Magic Games Canada AB 213 Timberline Dr, Fort McMurray, Alberta. T9k 1s1 https://x.gd/FIE9J

3 Goblins Games Canada BC #200 - 356 George Street, Prince George British Columba, Canada, V2L 1R3 https://www.facebook.com/3goblinsgames/

Lazy Trading Cards Canada BC Unit 1080 4000 No. 3 Rd, Richmond, BC V6X 0J8 Canada www.lazytradingcards.com

Skyhaven Games Canada BC 3458 Tillicum Rd. Victoria BC Canada V8Z 4H3 https://www.facebook.com/SkyhavenGamesVictoria

Magic Stronghold Games Canada BC 185 - 3665 Kingsway Vancouver, BC V5R 5W2 www.magicstronghold.com

Casual Games Canada BC 110 - 2540 Shaughnessy Street, Port Coquitlam, BC V3C 3W4 Canada https://www.shopcasualgames.com/

Thompson Auto Wash Canada MB 5 Thompson Drive, Thompson, Manitoba, R8N2B5 thompsonautowash.ca

The Comic Hunter Canada NB 321 St. George St, Moncton, NB E1C 1W8 https://www.comichunter.net/

BattlegroundGames Canada NB 605 Prospect St Unit 407, Fredericton New-Brunswick, E3B6A2 battlegroundgames.ca

Battleground Games Canada NB 605 Prospect St Unit 407, Fredericton New Brunswick, E3B6B8 https://www.battlegroundgames.ca/

Midgard Gaming Canada NL 7 Commonwealth Ave, Mount Pearl NL A1N1W3 Canada www.midgardgaming.com

Midgard Gaming Canada NL 7 Commonwealth Ave Mount Pearl NL A1N1W3 www.midgardgaming.com

HFX Games Canada NS 380 Pleasant St unit 8, Dartmouth Nova Scotia, B2Y 3S5 hfxgames.com

Hobbiesville Canada ON 9 Ossington Ave, Toronto, ON M6J 2Y8 Hobbiesville.com

401 Games Canada ON 7700 Keele St Unit #6B, Concord, ON L4K 2A1 https://store.401games.ca/

Atlas Collectables Canada ON 354 King St N, Waterloo, ON N2J 2Z2 https://www.atlascollectables.com/

Doe’s Cards Canada ON 62 commuter dr unit 1, brampton ontario , L7A 0R3 Doescards.ca

Game Time Collectibles Canada ON 2217 Bostock Crescent Mississauga Ontario, L5J3S8 itsgametime.ca

Wizard's Tower Canada ON 80 Marketplace Ave Unit # 1 Nepean, ON K2J 5G3 wizardtower.com

Brimstone Games Canada ON 1421 Tecumseh Rd E Windsor Ontario N8W 1c2 www.BrimstoneGames.ca

Sunny Hobbies Canada ON 2605 - 83 borough drive, toronto, ontario, canada m1p5e4 https://www.sunnyhobbies.ca

The Cave Collectables Canada ON 33 Mississaga St E Unit 12 Orillia, Ontario Canada L3V1V4 https://thecavecollectables.com/ 

Game 3 TCG & Hobby Canada ON 2828 Kingsway Drive, Oakville, ON, L6J 7M2 https://game3.ca/

Emmett's ToyStop Canada ON 5324 Dundas St W Etobicoke, ON M9B1B4 Canada https://emmettstoystop.com/

Game Shack Canada ON 39 Orfus Rd. Toronto ON M6A 1L7 Canada https://gameshack.ca/

Hobby knight in canada Canada ON 258 main street south, Newmarket Ontario, Canada L3Y3Z5 None

The Toy Trove Canada ON 280 Geneva Street Unit 4, St.Catharines, ON, L2N2E8, Canada www.thetoytrove.com

untouchables sports cards and gaming milton Canada ON 377 Burnhamthorpe Rd E, Mississauga, ON L5A 3Y1 milton.untouchables.ca

Red Riot Games Canada ON 265 Queen St S Unit 4, Mississauga, ON L5M 1L9, CANADA https://redriotgames.ca/

New Realm Games Canada ON 30 Famous Ave Unit 141A Woodbridge ON L4L 9M3 https://newrealmgames.com/

Dark Fox TCG Canada ON 730 Upper James Unit 5 Hamilton, ON L9C2Z9 Canada www.darkfoxtcg.com

Hope Club Collectibles Canada ON 1530 Albion Rd #51A, Etobicoke/Ontario/M9V1B4 hopeclubshop.ca

Trinity Hobby Canada ON b-1320 carling avenue , ottawa , ontario, k1z 7k8 canada https://trinityhobby.com/

c&c gamebridge Canada ON 645 King St E Cambridge, ON N3H3N7 gamebridge.ca

WoodForSheep Hobbies Ltd. Canada ON 3-220 Royal Crest Court Markham, Ontario L3R 9Y2 www.woodforsheep.ca

F&C House of Cards Canada ON 4635 Tecumseh Road East, Windsor, Ontario  N8W 1K8 https://fchouseofcards.ca/

Untouchables Sports Cards and Gaming Canada ON 377 Burnhamthorpe Road East, Mississauga, ON, L5A 3Y1 untouchables.ca

Retro Play Games Canada ON 1886 London Line, Sarnia, Ontario, N7V2C5 https://shop.retroplaygames.com/

Derpy Cards Canada ON 636 Edward Avenue Unit #4, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C0V4 www.derpycards.ca

Heroes World Canada ON 9078 Leslie St (Unit #1) Richmond Hill, On L4B 3L8 Canada https://heroesworld.ca/

Wizard's Tower Canada ON 1-80 Marketplace Ave. Nepean, Ontario K2J 5G3 www.wizardtower.com

BoardGameBliss Canada ON 5-245 West Beaver Creek Rd Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1L1 https://www.boardgamebliss.com/

Hobbiesville Canada ON 9 Ossington Ave - Toronto, ON M6J 2Y8 Hobbiesville.com

hobbiesville Canada ON 607 Somerset St W, Ottawa, ON K1R 5K1 hobbiesville.com

Hairy Tarantula Canada ON 3456 Yonge Street Toronto, ON M4N2N4 www.hairyt.com

KanZenGames Sports & Collectibles Canada ON 7070 St Barbara Blvd Unit 60-62, Mississauga, ON L5W 0E6 https://kanzengames.com/

Top Shelf Collection Canada ON A14-481 North Service Road West, Oakville, ON, L6M 2V6, Canada topshelfco.ca

Manta Trading Canada ON 22-7170 Warden Ave. Markham, ON L3R 8B4 Canada https://mantatrading.com/

Cardboard Classic Games Canada ON 210-7700 Bathurst Street, Thornhill, ON, L4J 7Y3, Canada http://www.cardboardclassics.ca

Cardboard Memories Canada ON 230 Sandalwood Parkway East Unit 2 Brampton, Ontario L6Z 1R3                                                                       Cardboardmemories.ca

The Gamers Lounge Canada PE 26172 rte 2, traveller's rest, , Summerside, PE, Canada, Prince Edward Island https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61552127267982&mibextid=ZbWKwL

Card Caster Canada QC 625 Boulevard Du Curé-Labelle, Unit 5, Blainville, J7C2J1, Québec, Canada www.cardcastergames.com

Entreprises Freegame Canada QC 940 Chemin du Sault , St-Romuald, QC G6W 5M6 https://www.entreprisesfreegame.com/

3mana Canada QC 3075 montée st-hubert, st-hubert, quebec j3y 4j2 https://3mana.ca/

Jeux AZ Games Canada QC 100-D blvd ANJOU, Chateauguay, QC, Canada, J6K 1C4 https://jeuxaz.games/

Imaginaire Canada QC 3rd floor-2740 Laurier boulevard, Frederick Filteau, Quebec City, Quebec, G1V 4P7 https://imaginaire.com/en/

The Cards Vault Canada QC 1260 Rue Notre Dame, Lachine, Quebec, H8S 2C6 https://thecardsvault.com

La Boite Mystère Canada QC 330D Bd. du Curé-Labelle Laval, QC, H7P 2P1 Canada laboitemystere.com

La Sauvegarde Canada QC 430 Rue Lindsay, Drummondville, QC J2B 1G6 https://nakamathe.com/

Chez Geeks Canada QC 1460A Jean-Talon E Montreal, Quebec Canada H2E 1S7 www.chezgeeks.com

Boutique la Coupe Stanley Canada QC 778 B, Rue Labelle St-Jérôme Québec Canada J7Z 5M3 https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057686408652

Abyss Canada QC 4490 Jean-Talon Est, Saint-Leonard, Qc, Canada, H1S 1K1 Abyssgamestore.com

Carta Magica Montreal Canada QC 6360 Rue St-Hubert Montreal Quebec H2S 2M2 https://www.cartamagica.com/

Dragon's Den Games Canada SK 1026 Louise Ave, Saskatoon, SK S7H 2P6 https://dragonsdengames.com/

Flawless Victory Canada SK #106 2805 6 Ave E, Prince Albert, SK (Carlton Court Plaza) https://www.flawlessvictory.ca/


